
2025211205 The Empire Saluki Club 7/22/2025 

 Puppy Sweepstakes 

 Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months, Dogs 
 Ring: 1     Judge: Lauren Westover 

BOPS 1 39 CH SANDSTORM N BALOR THE RISING SUN JC.  HP70236402.  3/23/2024.   
   Dog.  Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHG Sandstorm N Balor Dream On JC CGC  
   TKN DCAT ATT FITB FDC - CH Sandstorm Northern Lights. Owner(s): RACHEL  
   WILSON & K MORTON, Scituate, RI  02857. Also in Best of Breed 

 Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months, Bitches 

 1 10 TAMARICK'S DARK SIDE OF OVERLOOK CGC STR TKN.  HP71247302.   
 6/1/2024.  Bitch.  Breeder: Lila Marie Burnett & Rick Brown. By GCH Tamrick  
 Voodoo Moon Of Appalachia JC - GCHB Shahtani Pequest Twilight Zvart SC.   
 Owner(s): H RUSSELL & ALEXANDRA HASTINGS, & RICK BROWN, Westfield,  
 PA  16950.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months 

 2 12 EDEN'S 3 SISTERS OF BAGHDAD DUNYZAD.  HP70165303.  5/1/2024.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By CH Eden's Attila The Hound - GCH Eden's CorahK I  
 Honestly Love U CGCA CGCU BCAT JC.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON,  
 Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months 

 Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: Lauren Westover 

 1 8 SANDSTORM ACROSS THE UNIVERSE.  HP70236401.  3/23/2024.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHG Sandstorm N Balor Dream On JC CGC TKN  
 DCAT ATT FCD FITB - CH Sandstorm Northern Lights.  Owner(s): KATHLEEN  
 MORTON, Ashville, NY  14710.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months 

 Junior Sweeps, 18 months and Under 24 months, Bitches 

 2 58 GCH AEOLUS PARTI CRASHER CGC.  HP68978001.  11/6/2023.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Kevin & Dawn Carlson & Molly Grodey. By GCH Virtue's Call The Dogs At 
 Scimitar's Sundog Saloon - GCHS Aeolus Livin' The High Life SC.  Owner(s):  
 KEVIN CARLSON AND DAWN CARLSON, Caledonia, WI 53126.    Also in Best of  
 Breed 

BIPS 1 66 CH SANDSTORM ANTARA BORN TO RUN JC TKI CGCA CGCU.  HP68842202.   
 9/8/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHG Sandstorm N Balor Dream  
 On JC CGC TKN DCAT ATT FITB FDC - GCH Sandstorm All That Glitters Is Not  
 Gold JC CGC TKN.  Owner(s): MARY CAROLYN FISHER AND THOMAS H  
 SCHWARTZ, & KATHLEEN M MORTON, Harleysville, PA  16438. Also in Best of 
 Breed, Versatility Extravaganza 
 

Best in Puppy Sweepstakes 66 

Best of Opposite to Best  39 
Puppy in Sweepstakes 
 



 Veteran Sweepstakes 

 Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years, Dogs 
 Ring: 1     Judge: Lauren Westover 

BOVS 1 73 GCH EDEN'S TAZIB KAREEF AL KHAZIB SM CGCA CGCU JC FCAT2.   
 HP46327804.  10/25/2013.  Dog.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By CH Eden's  
 Sultan Of Khazib sm JC NA NAJ - GCH Tazi Biannah JC.  Owner(s): CELESTE  
 JOHNSON, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Veteran, Versatility Extravaganza 

 Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years, Bitches 

 2 26 EDEN'S CORAHK I THINK I LOVE U SM JC FCAT2.  HP55502502.  2/18/2018.   
 Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By CH Eden's Sultan Of Khazib sm JC NA NAJ -  
 GCH Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA NAJ CGCA.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 
 Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Open 

 1 76 GCH EDEN'S CORAHK I HONESTLY LOVE U CGCA CGCU DCAT SC.   
 HP55502501.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By CH Eden's Sultan  
 Of Khazib sm JC NA NAJ - GCH Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA NAJ CGCA.   
 Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, Stamford, CT 06903. Also in Veteran, Versatility 
 Extravaganza 

 Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years, Bitches 

BIVS 1 74 GCH SIRHAN SHWANA ZINNIA WINDSTORM.  HP48482002 (CAN).  6/23/2014.   
 Bitch.  Breeder: Randy & Starr White, Dee & Brian Laurie-Beaumont. By Lamaan  
 Idris - CH Windstorm Taliah El Sirhan.  Owner(s): DIANA MCCLAIN AND RANDY & 
 STARR WHITE, Bronson, MI  49028.  Agent: Kristie Stocker.    Also in Veteran 
 

Best in Veteran Sweepstakes 74 

Best of Opposite to Best  73 
Veteran in Sweepstakes 
 

 Versatility Extravaganza Sweepstakes 

 Versatile, Dogs 

 2 79 CH SUEZ RED RYDER AT DENALI BN RI JC ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKA  
 FITB.  HP66225204.  10/6/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Sue Nelson & Judith Tantillo. By  
 DC Timaru Sakik Paparazzi - CH Suez Piece Of My Heart.  Owner(s): DEBRA  
 BELL, Ithaca, NY  14850.    Also in Best of Breed 

BOVES 1 81 GCH EDEN'S TAZIB KAREEF AL KHAZIB SM CGCA CGCU JC FCAT2.   
 HP46327804.  10/25/2013.  Dog.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By CH Eden's  
 Sultan Of Khazib sm JC NA NAJ - GCH Tazi Biannah JC.  Owner(s): CELESTE  
 JOHNSON, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Veteran, Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years  
 and Under 12 Years 



 Versatile, Bitches 

 4 82 GCH EDEN'S CORAHK I HONESTLY LOVE U CGCA CGCU DCAT SC.   
 HP55502501.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By CH Eden's Sultan  
 Of Khazib sm JC NA NAJ - GCH Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA NAJ CGCA.   
 Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Veteran,  
 Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years 

 3 84 CH WINDSTORM AZAD BE ATRIX JC THD SN VN F CH.  HP57373501 (CAN).   
 8/23/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Randy & Starr White. By CH Windstorm Yesterday's  
 Dream CGC - Windstorm Zayda El Sirhan NA NAJ NF.  Owner(s): JANICE PREISS 
 AND RANDY & STARR WHITE, Beeton, ON  L0G1A0 Canada.    

 2 86 DC AEOLUS SPECIAL EFFECTS SC. HP65555506.  7/17/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Dawn Carlson, Kaitlyn Kraus, Molly Grody, & Kevin Carlson. By GCH Nefer Ka's  
 Silver Dollar - DC Aeolus Life Of Luxury SC.  Owner(s): KEVIN CARLSON AND  
 DAWN CARLSON, KAITLYN KRAUS, & MICHELLE RIDENOUR, Caledonia, WI   
 53126.  Agent: Kaitlyn Kraus JH#50521355001.    Also in Best of Breed, Open  
 Senior 

BIVES 1 88 CH SANDSTORM ANTARA BORN TO RUN JC TKI CGCA CGCU.  HP68842202.   
 9/8/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHG Sandstorm N Balor Dream  
 On JC CGC TKN DCAT ATT FITB FDC - GCH Sandstorm All That Glitters Is Not  
 Gold JC CGC TKN.  Owner(s): MARY CAROLYN FISHER AND THOMAS H  
 SCHWARTZ, & KATHLEEN M MORTON, Harleysville, PA 16438. Also in Best of 
 Breed, Junior Sweeps, 18 months and Under 24 months 

Best in Versatility Extravaganza Sweepstakes 88 

Best of Opposite to Best Versatility 81  
Extravaganza in Sweepstakes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Conformation 

 Open, Dogs 
 Ring: 1     Judge: Monica Henderson Stoner 

WD 1 5* FC PURE ELEGANCE SUPER TROOPER SC BCAT.  HP68295202.  5/3/2023.   
 Dog.  Breeder: Oksana Blais. By GCH Pure Elegance White Mountain Morning -  
 Pure Elegance Sunshine In My Heart.  Owner(s): EMILY WU & OKSANA BLAIS,  
 Petersburg, NY  12138.    Also in Special Sweeps A 

 ABS  7* AWN MISHKA DE LAS BRISAS TKI CGC.  HP68531003.  7/11/2023.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Diane Divin. By GCH Dunsmuir-Kushryn Enter The Labyrinth - GCH  
 Canapus Katherine.  Owner(s): ROBERT & ZAIDA DURHAM & DIANE DIVIN,  
 Barnegat Light, NJ  08006.    

Points 0 # of Dogs Competing 1 
Reserve Winners Dog n/a Winners Dog 5 
 

 Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: Monica Henderson Stoner 

Best Puppy 1 6* SAREA HAYAT NEVER TOO LATE FOR JAFFA CAKE CGC TKN.  HP70895803.   
 8/14/2024.  Bitch.  Breeder: B Griffith, P Schreiber, & L Westover. By CH Hajji- 
 Silverlea Sherom Bourbon Peach Smash - GCHS Akissla Z'Bee Timeless At Sarea.  
 Owner(s): ALYSSA ANDERSON AND LAUREN WESTOVER, & BEVERLY  
 GRIFFITH, Cameron, NC  28326.    

 Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Bitches 

 2 8* SANDSTORM ACROSS THE UNIVERSE.  HP70236401.  3/23/2024.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHG Sandstorm N Balor Dream On JC CGC TKN  
 DCAT ATT FCD FITB - CH Sandstorm Northern Lights.  Owner(s): KATHLEEN  
 MORTON, Ashville, NY  14710.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18  
 Months 

 1 10* TAMARICK'S DARK SIDE OF OVERLOOK CGC STR TKN.  HP71247302.   
 6/1/2024.  Bitch.  Breeder: Lila Marie Burnett & Rick Brown. By GCH Tamrick  
 Voodoo Moon Of Appalachia JC - GCHB Shahtani Pequest Twilight Zvart SC.   
 Owner(s): H RUSSELL & ALEXANDRA HASTINGS, & RICK BROWN, Westfield,  
 PA  16950.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months 

 3 12* EDEN'S 3 SISTERS OF BAGHDAD DUNYZAD.  HP70165303.  5/1/2024.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By CH Eden's Attila The Hound - GCH Eden's CorahK I  
 Honestly Love U CGCA CGCU BCAT JC.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON,  
 Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months 
 
 
 
 



Amateur Owner Handler, Bitches 

RWB 1 14 EDEN'S KT MOROCCO'S DAR JAMAI.  HP67962107.  3/31/2023.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By CH Tazi Mehmet Men Zia - Eden's Corahk I Think  
 I Love U.  Owner(s): NANCY CURTIS-CASWELL & CELESTE M JOHNSON,  
 Holley, NY  14470.    

 Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: Monica Henderson Stoner 

 4 16* AL SAYAD AMUN-RA VERITY SC CGC TKN.  HP69333602.  8/6/2023.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Fiona Bennett, Dave Bennett, Gina Hayden, & Corinne Kelly. By GCHB DC 
  7Seas Parfait Xavier RE MC LCX3 CA DCAT CGC TKN - Tribute Al Sayad Hot  
 Lips.  Owner(s): CORINNE KELLY, Sagamore Hills, OH  44067.    

 3 18* EDEN'S KT MARRAKECH DAUGHTER OF THE DESERT BCAT.  HP67962102.   
 3/31/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By GCH Tazi Mehmet Men Zia -  
 Eden's CorahK I Think I Love U sm JC FCAT.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON,  
 Stamford, CT  06903.    

 2 20* TAL AL ARZ REBECCA EL RIYAH.  HP67649507.  4/1/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Linda Deutsch & Stephanie Annee. By El Riyah Azar Cassiel - Tal Al Arz Jasmine.   
 Owner(s): LINDA DEUTSCH, Bangor, PA  18013.    

Best BBE 1 22 DESERTSKYE TAMARISK EJAZ NASHIRA.  HP67934902.  5/28/2023.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Joanne Klova & Danielle Rubin. By El Riyah Azar Gabriel - Tamarisk  
 Diwan Takalluf Of Skye.  Owner(s): JOANNE KLOVA & DANIELLE RUBIN,  
 Millbury, MA  01527.    

 Open, Bitches 

 3 24* TAL AL ARZ RHYTHM EL RIYAH. HP67649505. 4/1/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Linda 
 Deutsch & Stephanie Annee. By El Riyah Azar Cassiel - Tal Al Arz Jasmine.   
 Owner(s): LINDA DEUTSCH, Bangor, PA  18013.    

 2 26* EDEN'S CORAHK I THINK I LOVE U SM JC FCAT2.  HP55502502.  2/18/2018.   
 Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By CH Eden's Sultan Of Khazib sm JC NA NAJ -  
 GCH Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA NAJ CGCA.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 
 Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years 

WB, BOW 1 28* AZAD WITH WINDSTORM FLOURISH JC.  HP68728203 (CAN).  5/27/2023.   
NOHS BOB Bitch.  Breeder: Randy & Starr White & Janice Preiss. By CH Ziba Indus - CH  
 Windstorm Azad Be Atrix JC THD.  Owner(s): JANICE PREISS, RANDY & STARR  
 WHITE, Beeton, ON  L0G1A0 Canada.    

Points 4 # of Bitches Competing 12 
Reserve Winners Bitch 14 Winners Bitch 28 
 

  

 

 



Veteran, Dogs 
 Ring: 1     Judge: Monica Henderson Stoner 

 2 73* GCH EDEN'S TAZIB KAREEF AL KHAZIB SM CGCA CGCU JC FCAT2.   
 HP46327804.  10/25/2013.  Dog.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By CH Eden's  
 Sultan Of Khazib sm JC NA NAJ - GCH Tazi Biannah JC.  Owner(s): CELESTE  
 JOHNSON, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under  
 12 Years, Versatility Extravaganza 

 1 75* GCHB DC 7SEAS PARFAIT XAVIER RE MC LCX3 CA DCAT CGC TKN.   
 HP49649705.  3/27/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Lauren House, Barbara House,  
 Stephanie House, & Karin Kelly-Burns. By CH 7Seas Sultan Efendimir Al Sayad -  
 CH Ladyhawks Calyapso Of Britestar.  Owner(s): CORINNE KELLY, Sagamore  
 Hills, OH  44067.    

 Veteran, Bitches 

Best Veteran 1 74 GCH SIRHAN SHWANA ZINNIA WINDSTORM.  HP48482002 (CAN).  6/23/2014.   
 Bitch.  Breeder: Randy & Starr White, Dee & Brian Laurie-Beaumont. By Lamaan  
 Idris - CH Windstorm Taliah El Sirhan.  Owner(s): DIANA MCCLAIN AND RANDY & 
 STARR WHITE, Bronson, MI  49028.  Agent: Kristie Stocker.    Also in Veteran  
 Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years 
 

 2 76* GCH EDEN'S CORAHK I HONESTLY LOVE U CGCA CGCU DCAT SC.   
 HP55502501.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By CH Eden's Sultan  
 Of Khazib sm JC NA NAJ - GCH Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA NAJ CGCA.   
 Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Veteran Sweeps,  
 7 Years and Under 10 Years, Versatility Extravaganza 
 
 

Coursing, Dogs 
 Ring: 1     Judge: Monica Henderson Stoner 

 ABS  77* GCHG TIMARU BANDOLIER JC CC CM.  HP55839702.  5/27/2018.  Dog.   
 Breeder: John & Lesley Brabyn. By CH Catonam Imon Fire - GCH Timaru Iona JC.   
 Owner(s): JOHN & LESLEY BRABYN, Bodega, CA  94922.   Also in Best of Breed 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Best of Breed 
 Ring: 1     Judge: Monica Henderson Stoner 

  29* CH SUEZ RED RYDER AT DENALI BN RI JC ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKA  
 FITB.  HP66225204.  10/6/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Sue Nelson & Judith Tantillo. By  
 DC Timaru Sakik Paparazzi - CH Suez Piece Of My Heart.  Owner(s): DEBRA  
 BELL, Ithaca, NY  14850.    Also in Versatility Extravaganza 

 31* CH SANDSTORM N BALOR JUST A DREAM AWAY JC CGC TKN FDC.   
 HP68842205.  9/8/2023.  Dog. Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHS Sandstorm N  
 Balor Dream On JC CGC TKN DCAT ATT FITB FDC - GCH Sandstorm All That  
 Glitters Is Not Gold JC CGC TKN.  Owner(s): RACHEL WILSON, Scituate, RI   
 02857.    

 33* CH EDEN'S KT MOROCCO'S GOLDEN MERZOUGA SM JC FCAT.  HP67962104. 
 3/31/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By GCH Tazi Mehmet Men Zia -  
 Eden's CorahK I Think I Love U sm JC FCAT2.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON,  
 Stamford, CT  06903.    

BOS 35* GCH SANDSTORM HEART OF GOLD. HP64443504.  1/22/2022.  Dog.  Breeder:  
 Kathleen Morton. By GCHS Freespirits Blue Hawaii - GCH Sandstorm All That  
 Glitters Is Not Gold JC CGC TKN.  Owner(s): ROBERTA & KEITH SCERBO, &  
 ROBERT DURHAM, Wantage, NJ  07461.    

 ABS 39* CH SANDSTORM N BALOR THE RISING SUN JC. HP70236402.  3/23/2024.   
   Dog.  Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHG Sandstorm N Balor Dream On JC CGC  
   TKN DCAT ATT FITB FDC - CH Sandstorm Northern Lights.  Owner(s): RACHEL  
   WILSON & K MORTON, Scituate, RI  02857.Also in Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and  
   Under 18 Months 

SD 43* GCHB TWILIGHT'S SANDS OF TIME AT OVERLOOK CGC TKN JC.   
 HP62000102.  3/12/2021.  Dog.  Breeder: Lila Marie Burnett & Rick Brown. By  
 GCHB Tamrick Blood Moon Of Appalachia SC - GCHB Shahtani Pequest Twilight  
 Zvart SC.  Owner(s): H RUSSELL HASTINGS AND RICK BROWN, Westfield, PA   
 16950.    

 45* GCHG SANDSTORM N BALOR DREAM ON CGC TKN JC ATT FITB DCAT FDC.   
 HP63213002.  7/2/2021.  Dog.  Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By CH Windstorm  
 Yesterday's Dream CGC - GCH Sandstorm Karob Can You Hear Me Now? CGCA  
 CGCU.  Owner(s): RACHEL WILSON, K MORTON, S EATON, & T BRADFORD,  
 Scituate, RI  02857.    

JAM  51* CH EDEN'S KT MARRAKECH EXPRESS DCAT JC.  HP67962101.  3/31/2023.   
 Dog.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By GCH Tazi Mehmet Men Zia - Eden's CorahK 
  I Think I Love U sm JC FCAT2.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, Stamford, CT   
 06903.    

JAM 54 CH DESERTSKYE TAMARISK BOTEN-JEGHEH SC ACT2.  HP68014201.   
 5/15/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Danielle Rubin & Joanne Klova. By CH Carnis' Hocus  
 Pocus JC - GCHG Tamarisk Diwan Jovial Nairang @ Skye TKN.  Owner(s):  
 DANIELLE RUBIN AND RYAN ZUCKER, Cumberland, RI  02864.    

 56* CH FAZARA AL NAQAWA.  HP63929501 (GER).  2/24/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Svetlana Penova. By CH Karob Sandstorm Kalani Of Sawahin - Damira al Naqawa.  
 Owner(s): MICHELLE HATHORN, Fulton, NY  13069.    

 

 



BOB 58 GCH AEOLUS PARTI CRASHER CGC.  HP68978001.  11/6/2023.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Kevin & Dawn Carlson & Molly Grodey. By GCH Virtue's Call The Dogs At 
 Scimitar's Sundog Saloon - GCHS Aeolus Livin' The High Life SC.  Owner(s):  
 KEVIN CARLSON AND DAWN CARLSON, Caledonia, WI  53126.    Also in Junior  
 Sweeps, 18 months and Under 24 months 

SB 60* DC AEOLUS SPECIAL EFFECTS SC. HP65555506.  7/17/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Dawn Carlson, Kaitlyn Kraus, Molly Grody, & Kevin Carlson. By GCH Nefer Ka's  
 Silver Dollar - DC Aeolus Life Of Luxury SC. Owners: KEVIN DAWN CARLSON,  
 KAITLYN KRAUS, & MICHELLE RIDENOUR, Caledonia, WI  53126. Kaitlyn Kraus  
 JH#50521355001. Also in Open Senior, Versatility Extravaganza 

 66* CH SANDSTORM ANTARA BORN TO RUN JC TKI CGCA CGCU.  HP68842202.   
 9/8/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHG Sandstorm N Balor Dream  
 On JC CGC TKN DCAT ATT FITB FDC - GCH Sandstorm All That Glitters Is Not  
 Gold JC CGC TKN.  Owner(s): MARY CAROLYN FISHER AND THOMAS H  
 SCHWARTZ, & KATHLEEN M MORTON, Harleysville, PA  16438.   Also in Junior  
 Sweeps, 18 months and Under 24 months, Versatility Extravaganza 

 70* GCH SANDSTORM PLATINUM PANACHE.  HP64443501.  1/22/2022.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHS Freespirits Blue Hawaii - GCH Sandstorm All  
 That Glitters Is Not Gold JC CGC TKN.  Owner(s): KATHLEEN MORTON, Ashville,  
 NY  14710.    

 72 CH KISMET BARAFRUKHTA SULTRY SHWANA SASS. HP66252102.  9/30/2022. 
 Bitch.  Breeder: Jenna Lowe. By CH Windstorm Yesterday's Dream CGC - CH  
 Kismet Atis Katinkatis CGC.  Owner(s): DIANA MCCLAIN AND STARR WHITE, &  
 JENNA LOWE, Bronson, MI  49028.  Agent: Kristie Stocker.    
 

Best of Breed 58 Best of Winners 28 
Best of Opposite Sex 35 Select Dog 43  
Select Bitch 60 Awards of Merit 51, 54 
Best Puppy 6 Best Bred-By 22  
Best Veteran 74 NOHS BOB 28  

 
 
 

Junior Showmanship 

 Open Senior 
 Ring: 1     Judge: Monica Henderson Stoner 

 1 80 Kaitlyn Kraus 50521355001. DC AEOLUS SPECIAL EFFECTS SC.  HP65555506.   
 7/17/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Dawn Carlson, Kaitlyn Kraus, Molly Grody, & Kevin  
 Carlson. By GCH Nefer Ka's Silver Dollar - DC Aeolus Life Of Luxury SC.   
 Owner(s): KEVIN CARLSON AND DAWN CARLSON, KAITLYN KRAUS, &  
 MICHELLE RIDENOUR.  Kaitlyn Kraus JH#50521355001.    Also in Best of  
 Breed, Versatility Extravaganza 
 

Best Junior 80 


